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Program ContactsLucas SWCD
Patrick Troyer

ptroyer@co.lucas.oh.us

Toledo GROWS
Myriesha Barber

Myriesha.barber@toledogrows.org

OSU Extension, Lucas County
Jess Soffee

soffee.1@osu.edu

TMACOG
       Sara Guiher      

Guiher@tmacog.org

KTLCB
Melody Reese   

education@ktlcb.org

Metroparks Toledo
Jennifer Elsworth

Jennifer.Elsworth@metroparkstoledo.com

Lucas County Engineer
Alexa Vogel

avogel@co.lucas.oh.us

This chart is designed to help navigate the many resources available for
environmental education in Lucas County. 

For a complete listing of all available programs, check out our online
spreadsheet by clicking here: Lucas Co. Env. Education Offerings  

*Inquire about career based education opportunities!*
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Nature’s Nursery
Jamie Forbush

jforbush@natures-nursery.org

Nature’s Nursery
OSU Extension,
Lucas County 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1aHCGrj7MWN7SUEt6Ll0U-MuBaGzXlgSknxje9EIhZoY/edit?usp=sharing

